



Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan

Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/SOCIETY/2024-25/0837

23 September 2024

# Coordinators & Assistant Coordinators various Societies at SXCJ (Session 2024-25)

This is to inform you all that the following students have been elected for the post of Coordinators and Assistant Coordinators for the following societies **Xavier's Music Society (XMS)**, **Xavier's Dance Society (XDS)**, **Xavier's Fashion Society (XFS)**, **Xavier's Theatre Society (XTS)** for the academic year 2024-2025.

### **XAVIER'S MUSIC SOCIETY**

Name	Class	Post
Devansh Saxena	MA Eco. (F)	Coordinator
Dashmeet Kaur Narang	B.com III	Coordinator
Saloni Soni (Technical)	BCA III	Coordinator
Shaun Prior	BBA II	Assistant Coordinator
Shubraanshu Singh	BA Eng II	Assistant Coordinator

### XAVIER'S DANCE SOCIETY

Name of the Student	Class	Post
Purvi Khatri	BA PSY (Hons) III	Coordinator
Ishu Sharma	BCA-III	Coordinator
Hardik Sharma	BBA-II	Assistant Coordinator
Rakshita Nandwana	BA-II	Assistant Coordinator
Harshita Lakhani (Technical)	BA PSY (Hons) II	Assistant Coordinator

## XAVIER'S THEATRE SOCIETY

Name	Class	Post
Kanishk Garg	BBA III Year	Coordinator
Suhani Singhvi	BA Economics (H) III Year	Coordinator
Prateek Bhansali	BBA II Year B	Assistant Coordinator
Nakshatra Sharma	BBA II Year B	Assistant Coordinator

### **XAVIER'S FASHION SOCIETY**

Name	Class	Post
Aashi Chaurasia	BBA-III Year	Coordinator
Lakshita Rathore	BCA-III Year	Coordinator
Yana Kanwar	BCA-III Year	Dress Coordinator
Manan Kayath	BBA- II Year	Assistant Coordinator

For further queries contact the concerned Unit Faculty Coordinator.

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/SOCIETY/2024-25/0838-0842

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinators, XMS/XDS/XFS/XTS, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Coordinator, Website, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur